

METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTI

527 S. W. HALL, PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 222-367

RESOLUTION NO. 22

RESOLUTION HONORING BURTON WILSON, JR. FOR HIS SERVICES TO THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

WHEREAS THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT WAS ORGANIZED TO PROVIDE PUBLIC SERVICES NOT ADEQUATELY AVAILABLE THROUGH PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES; AND

WHEREAS BURTON WILSON, JR., WAS APPOINTED TO REPRESENT WASHINGTON COUNTY ON THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT BOARD:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT DO HEREBY EXPRESS APPRECIA-TION FOR THE EFFORTS OF MR. WILSON WHILE SERVING ON THE MSD BOARD; AND FURTHER, THE BOARD RECOGNIZES BURTON WILSON, JR., AS ONE WHO ACKNOWLEDGED HIS DUTY TO HIS FELLOW MAN, WHO PERFORMED IT WELL, AND IN SO DOING, ENHANCED THE QUALITY OF LIFE WITHIN HIS COMMUNITY.

DATE: November 28, 1975

ROBERT SCHUMACHER, CHAIRMAN METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT